38 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(1) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(i) Repricing risk (Continued)

(1) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Within three months

(inclusive)” as at 30 June 2022 includes overdue amounts (net of allowance for

impairment losses) of RMB6,721 million (31 December 2021: RMB5,685 million). For the

Group’s lease receivables, the category “Within three months (inclusive)” as at 30 June

2022 includes overdue amounts (net of allowance for impairment losses) of RMB300

million (31 December 2021: RMB1,269 million).

(2) As at 30 June 2022, investments include financial investments at fair value through profit

or loss, financial investments at fair value through other comprehensive income, financial

investments measured at amortised cost and interest in associates, the category
“Within three months (inclusive)” as at 30 June 2022 includes overdue amounts (net of

allowance for impairment losses) of RMB6,309 million (31 December 2021: RMB7,422

million).

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

30 June
2022

31 December
2021

Changes in net interest income
(Decrease)/

increase
(Decrease)/

increase

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (486,063) (457,923)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 486,063 457,923

30 June
2022

31 December
2021

Changes in equity
(Decrease)/

increase
(Decrease)/

increase

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,026,582) (1,124,968)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 1,057,208 1,175,777

Interim Report 2022 • Bank of Zhengzhou Co., Ltd. 214

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed
Consolidated Financial Information

For the six months ended 30 June 2022
(In RMB thousands, unless otherwise stated)

38 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(1) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest risk exposure profile of
assets and liabilities. This analysis only evaluates the impact of changes in interest
rates within one year, showing how annualised net interest income and equity would